## I) FEE STRUCTURE FOR CFS HUM STUDENTS

PROGRAM RELATED FEE				
SEMESTER	TUITION FEE (RM)	RECURRENT FEE (RM)	HOSTEL FEE (RM)	TOTAL (RM)
1	234.00	75.00	392.00	701.00
2	234.00	75.00	392.00	701.00
3	234.00	75.00	392.00	701.00
GRAND TOT	2,103.00			

## II) DISCOUNT FOR THE UNIVERSITY STAFF'S SPOUSE / CHILDREN

The discount up to 75% of the TUITION FEE for spouse / children of the staff for all programmes.

GROSS INCOME RANGE (HUSBAND & WIFE INCOME PER MONTH)	PERCENTAGE (PER SEMESTER)	
a) RM 10,000.00 and above	25% of Malaysia Rate	
b) RM 5,000.00 - RM 9,999.99	50 % of Malaysia Rate	
c) Less than RM 5,000.00	75 % of Malaysia Rate	